

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1148/2019

STATE THROUGH CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDU ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.11030/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.11031/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Abhishek Thakral, learned counsel has stated at the bar that Ms. Pragya Baghel has instructions to appear for respondent No.3 also and the Vakalatnama shall be filed within a period of one week from today.

Under this circumstances, delay of 62 days in filing the spare copies is hereby condoned.

Registry to place the matter before the Court, if otherwise in order.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER