

ITEM NO.20

Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1148/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2017 in CRA No. 215/1996 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE THROUGH CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDU ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 11031/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, the matter stands adjourned.

Be listed after four weeks, as prayed.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER